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1.1 Patches for games

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help

File Dir Size Age Description

AB2HD.lha game/patch 19K 18xAlien Breed II AGA HD-Installer

agafixes.dms game/patch 230K 112xGame fixes for AGA machines. Includes KS <
1.3

AlienBreedHD. lha game/patch 426K 19xInstalls Alien Breed II to a hard disk.

Anstoss2.lha game/patch 25K 101xOriginal-Bundesliga-Data (V2) for ’'Anstoss’ <

(Amiga

BangerIsharIns.lha game/patch 4K 5 Install Ishar I to HD

BBG2HD. lha game/patch 17K 18xBody Blows Galactic HD-Installer

bipro.lha game/patch 223K 31+Game fix for BIING from reLINE

BombPac_Patch.lha game/patch 16K 96+«BombPac w/o lowlevel.library

BubbleBobble.lha game/patch 125K 121«Patch original BB for 2.0/3.0 etc now in <=
version 1

CivAGApatch.txt game/patch 2K 66xPokes to make CivAGA run at a sane speed

civman.lha game/patch 39K 85+xImproves File I/0 of Civilization AGA

csbhd.1lzh game/patch 15K 50+Install Chaos Strikes Back on your hard- <
disk.

dmpatch.1lzh game/patch 11K 146+Patch to install Dungeon Master on hard <
drive

EdSet08.1lha game/patch 69K 78xSave file editor for ’'The Settlers,’ WB2.0+

f18.1zh game/patch 5K l46xPatch for F/A-18 Interceptor copy <
protection

flgp_startup.lha game/patch 3K 56%Run F1GP in NTSC on PAL machine

fdp21_011lm.1lha game/patch 244K 94xLowMemory Patch for 1200s running FDPro2

fdp21_02full.lha game/patch 277K 94xVersion 1.02 Patch for FDPro2

FixAlienBreed.lha game/patch 12K 117xBugfix for level 8 of Alien Breed Special <
Edition

fixarchon.lzh game/patch 20K 146xPatch to run Archon under later OS versions <

fixes_aga.lha game/patch 10K 119xAGA patches for Powermonger, R-Type,

fixllamaZ2.lha game/patch 5K 121+Update to Llamatron patch

fixllama3.lha game/patch 12K 53+Llamatron on WB2.x,3.x,AGA Amigas

fixpop.lha game/patch 5K 178xfixes populous to work on 68010

FrntTrn.lha game/patch 8K 58xFrontier (ELITE II) Trainer

FrntTrn2.lha game/patch 6K bL6xFrontier (ELITE II) Trainer 1.3-Bug-Fix
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Fronti2AGA.lha
.1
frontipatch.lha
game
GamePatchList.lha
v1.7
GNUChessFix.lha
HDI.lha
for a Co
HDScrptsFix.lha
HO_update6_95.1lha
Computing/
karate.lha
lems2HD. lha
LLamaPatchl0.lha
both ve
LotusII2HD.lha
MarblePatch.lha
nativesc. lha
PatchF1GP_1_8.1lha
PinIlluPref2_0.1lha
QWAK2HD. lha
RokFix131.1lha
users
SCSAVE. lha
SimCity2000pch.lha
SmartPortUpd. lha
SpaceHulkToHD. lha
, 1 MB
SuperfrogHD. lha
swosedv2.lha
TDCarEd_11.1lha
Drive 1
Ultima6bNtscFix.lha

game/patch
game/patch
game/patch

game/patch
game/patch

game/patch
game/patch

game/patch
game/patch
game/patch

game/patch
game/patch
game/patch
game/patch
game/patch
game/patch
game/patch

game/patch
game/patch
game/patch
game/patch

game/patch
game/patch
game/patch

game/patch

11K

2K

17K

15K
15K

5K
144K

150K
261K
2K

13K
7K
5K
14K
26K
12K
110K

11K
41K
192K
TK

27K
55K
8K

6K

63xPatch Frontier to use non-15kHz displays V1 <

74+xExit patch to Braben’s Elite II - Frontier <
19«Patches to deprotect various Amiga games, <+
153 programs to convert ouput of GNUChess

18+xHD Installer for games (Gobliiins, Cruise <=
41«HD Install scripts for 3 games

30«Update for Spaceward Ho! from New World <>
123%xKing of Karate, fix for A4000, 040.

38«Patch Lemmings 2 to run from HD

101l«Improved LLamaPatch program (v1.0). Starts <=

18+«LotusII HD-Installer
114%Use Marble Madness with 2.x + HD

50«Makes several games run with gfx-board
29xF1GP/WC patch that increases frame rate!

5 Sets parameters for Pinball Illusions
18+«QWAK HD-Installer

40xRoketz upgrade to V1.31 for registered <

49«xMillionaire Save Game for Sim City 2000 AGA
42xSimCity 2000 AGA patch v2

109+«Patches games to be ANALOG compatible

25xRun Space Hulk from HD. Needs 1MB chip RAM <>

19+xHD installer for Superfrog
2 Excellent S.W.0.S. Team Editor
41«xCar editor for 4D Sports Driving & Test <

201«Makes Ultima 6 work with NTSC Amigas
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